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Regional District #19 Memorandum 

To:  Finance Committee 
From: Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 
Date December 31, 2024 
Subject: Financial Statements 

Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending December 31, 2024. 

Motion by ____________________ and seconded by ______________ to recommend that the 
Regional School District 19 Board of Education receive the Quarterly Financial Statements 
dated 12/31/24 as presented by Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director. 
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Overview 
 
 
General Fund 
 
Estimated Revenues FY24/25 
 

1. Member Town Contribution - $20,449,960 
 

Based on adopted budget. 
 
2. Ag-Ed Grant - $620,000 

 
Based on adopted budget and capped by State Statute. 

 
3. Regular Education Tuition – $1,993,000 

 
Slightly under budget based on final enrollment. 

 
4. Ag-Ed Tuition – $375,915 

 
Decrease based on 58% tuition cap imposed by State legislation. 

 
5. Special Education Tuition - $577,000 

 
Increased tuition numbers based on increased enrollment in special education. 

 
6. Interest Income and Misc. - $150,000 

 
Based on adopted budget. 

 
 
Expenditures 
 
Special education tuition and transportation are both trending over budget based on an increase in 
special education enrollment.  A spending freeze has been implemented by the Superintendent and 
Finance will continue monitoring over the next few months. 
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Other Funds: 
 
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 
 
The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. The main 
projects are Special Education reserve, ASTE Grant and Adult Education.   
 
 
Debt Service Fund 
 
Fund Balance at December 31, 2024 is $552,091.  This balance will be drawn down as principal 
and interest payments are made.   
 
 
Capital Projects 
 
Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 
projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 
are within their expenditure budgets. 
 
 
Internal Service Funds 
 
Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 
 
Revenues exceeded expenditures through the quarter by $125,061.  Fund balance increased from 
$3,982,960 at July 1, 2024 to $4,108,021 at December 31, 2024. Claims through December 
averaged $807,013 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $663,549, the average for last fiscal year 
which represents a 21.6% increase. To be considered fully funded, the Health Insurance Fund 
needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   
 
 
Workers’ Compensation Fund 
 
Fund Balance at December 31, 2024 is $51,562 a $31,339 decrease. 
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Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 
FY25 - as of December 31, 2024

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Positive % of
Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Budget

Mansfield $ 12,018,088    $ 12,018,088    $ 5,561,400      $ (6,456,688)     46.3%
Ashford 3,799,679      3,799,679      1,758,700      (2,040,979)     46.3%
Willington 4,632,193      4,632,193      2,143,400      (2,488,793)     46.3%

Total property taxes 20,449,960    20,449,960    9,463,500      (10,986,460)   46.3%

Vocational Agriculture 620,000         620,000         554,522         (65,478)          89.4%

Charges for Services:
Tuition - Special Education 275,000         275,000         95,147           (179,853)        34.6%
Tuition - Vo-ag 685,000         685,000         193,893         (491,107)        28.3%
Tuition - Regular Education 2,122,920      2,122,920      981,622         (1,141,298)     46.2%

3,082,920      3,082,920      1,270,662      (1,812,258)     41.2%

Investment income 150,000         150,000         95,648           (54,352)          63.8%

Miscellaneous Revenue - - 1,955             1,955             0.0%

Total Revenues $ 24,302,880    $ 24,302,880    $ 11,386,287    $ (12,916,593)   46.9%

Assessments to Member Towns:

Intergovernmental:  
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RSI-2
Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 
FY25 - as of December 31, 2024

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Encumbrance + Positive %
Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

Instructional Programs
English $ 1,059,700         $ 1,059,700         $ 388,840           $ 670,860             36.7%
Reading 16,590              16,590             26,717             (10,127)             161.0%
World Languages 829,290            829,290           307,083           522,207             37.0%
Physical Education 543,090            543,090           192,380           350,710             35.4%
Mathematics 1,134,240         1,134,240         449,390           684,850             39.6%
Science 1,335,250         1,335,250         553,063           782,187             41.4%
Social Studies 1,034,060         1,034,060         395,415           638,645             38.2%
Fine Arts/Art 314,350            314,350           133,749           180,601             42.5%
Fine Arts/Music 472,180            472,180           223,320           248,860             47.3%
Information Technology 643,390            643,390           429,185           214,205             66.7%
Career & Technical Education 473,370            473,370           151,950           321,420             32.1%
Tech Prep 25,200              25,200             10,450             14,750               41.5%
English Learners 77,180              77,180             26,716             50,464               34.6%
Substitute Teachers 158,000            158,000           67,270             90,730               42.6%
Non-distributed costs 10,000              10,000                                     10,000               0.0%
Special Education Instruction 1,970,900         1,970,900         1,420,536         550,364             72.1%
Extended School Year 51,670              51,670             45,911             5,759                 88.9%
Remedial Reading/Math 28,210              28,210             12,922             15,288               45.8%
Agriculture Education 526,430            526,430           270,817           255,613             51.4%
Tuition Payments 477,450            477,450           1,098,461         (621,011)            230.1%
Depot Campus 282,350            282,350           141,074           141,276             50.0%
Central Services 500                   500                                          500                    0.0%

Total Instructional Programs 11,463,400       11,463,400       6,345,249         5,118,151          55.4%

Guidance Services:
School Counseling 866,840            866,840           337,636           529,204             39.0%
Health Services 194,210            194,210           67,869             126,341             34.9%
Psychological Services 256,400            256,400           149,140           107,260             58.2%

Total Guidance Services 1,317,450         1,317,450         554,645           233,601             42.1%

Curriculum Development
Curriculum Development 15,000              15,000             5,557               9,443                 37.0%
Professional Development 27,000              27,000             7,382               19,618               27.3%

Total public works  42,000              42,000             12,939             29,061               30.8%

Educational Media 162,330            162,330           72,588             89,742               44.7%

(Continued on next page)
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RSI-2
Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 
FY25 - as of December 31, 2024

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Actual & Positive %
Budget Budget Encumbered (Negative) Spent

General Administration
Board of Education $ 89,770              $ 89,770             $ 84,012             $ 5,758                 93.6%
Superintendent's Office 287,830            287,830           148,094           139,736             51.5%
Special Education Management 335,460            335,460           202,364           133,096             60.3%
Principal's Office Services 930,720            930,720           439,418           491,302             47.2%
Business Management 561,220            561,220           281,726           279,494             50.2%
Central Services 283,790            283,790           202,306           81,484               71.3%
Reproduction Center - R19 105,820            105,820           56,664             49,156               53.5%
Security 240,500            240,500           126,232           114,268             52.5%
Plant Operations - Buildings 1,759,130         1,759,130         945,365           813,765             53.7%

Total General Administration 4,594,240         4,594,240         2,486,181         2,108,059          54.1%

Student Activities
Student Activities 130,250            130,250                                   130,250             0.0%
Athletic Program 998,270            998,270           700,978           297,292             70.2%

Total Student Activities 1,128,520         1,128,520         700,978           427,542             62.1%

Transportation
Transportation 1,301,650         1,301,650                                 1,301,650          0.0%
Special Education Transportation 574,150            574,150           748,622           (174,472)            130.4%

Total Transportation 1,875,800         1,875,800         748,622           1,127,178          39.9%

Employee Benefits 3,469,140         3,469,140         1,736,508         1,732,632          50.1%

Total Expenditures 24,052,880       24,052,880       12,657,710       10,865,966        52.6%
  
Other Financing Uses:  

Transfers out:  
Special Revenue Funds 380,000            380,000           190,000           190,000             50.0%

Total other financing uses  380,000            380,000           190,000           190,000             50.0%

Total  $ 24,432,880       $ 24,432,880       $ 12,847,710       $ 11,055,966        52.6%
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Regional School District #19
Trial Balance - All Funds

December 31, 2024

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 3,969,124       $ - 

Working Cash Fund 700 - 

Prepaid Expenditures 404 - 

Accounts Receivable 106,274          - 

Accounts and Other Payables - 518,207 

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year - 106,274 

Fund Balance - Unavailable - (10,735) 

Fund Balance - Available - 4,216,910 

Actual Expenditures 12,292,977     - 

Actual Revenues - 11,538,823 

Total $ 16,369,479     $ 16,369,479  
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Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent & Investments $ 1,028,424      $ 221,801       (211,047)      $ 1,020,161    819,949       $ 471,288       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               

Prepaid Expenditures (796)               -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable -                 -               -               -               106,274       -               

Accounts and Other Payables (1,635)            -               (11,890)        (468,070)      (36,611)        -               

Unavailable Revenue -                 -               -               -               (106,274)      -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable 12,244           -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Available (175,091)        (759,570)      147,478       (580,512)      (1,748,663)   (450,974)      

Actual Expenditures 10,302,240    631,901       202,941       28,422         965,325       111,309       
 

Actual Revenues (11,166,086)   (94,131)        (127,481)      -               -               (131,624)      

Total $ -                 $ -               $ -               $ (0)                 $ (0)                 $ -               

Regional School District 19
Trial Balances

December 31, 2024
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Cash Equivalent & Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Unavailable Revenue

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

   
 

  

Regional School District 19
Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 565,064             $ 1,509           $ 51,562         $ 3,969,124      

-               -               -                     -               -               700                

-               1,200           -                     -               -               404                

-               -               -                     -               -               106,274         

-               -               -                     -               -               (518,207)        

-               -               -                     -               -               (106,274)        

-               -               -                     (1,509)          -               10,735           

(1,612)          -               (565,064)            -               (82,901)        (4,216,910)     

-               -               -                     -               50,839         12,292,977    

-               -               -                     -               (19,500)        (11,538,823)   

$ -               $ -               $ -                     $ -               $ -               $ -                 

December 31, 2024
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2025 2024
Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,020,161         $ 1,177,920         

Total Assets 1,020,161         1,177,920         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 468,070            468,070            

Total Liabilities 468,070            468,070            

Fund Balance 552,091            709,850            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 1,020,161         $ 1,177,920         

December 31, 2024
(with comparative totals for December 31, 2023)

Balance Sheet
Debt Service Fund

Regional School District #19
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2025 2024
Revenues

Intergovernmental $ - $ - 

Total Revenues - - 

Expenditures

Principal Payments - - 
Interest Payments 28,421              32,337              
Issuance Costs - 2,000

Total Expenditures 28,421              34,337              

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (28,421)             (34,337)             

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund - - 

Net Change in Fund Balance (28,421)             (34,337)             

Fund Balance - July 1 580,512            744,187            

Fund Balance - Dec 31 $ 552,091            $ 709,850            

Debt Service Fund
Regional School District #19

December 31, 2024
(with comparative totals for December 31, 2023)

Changes in Fund Balance
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and
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Schedule D

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042
Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$         
Bond Premium
Interest Income

Total revenues -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund 125,000     75,000       110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

Total revenues and other
     financing sources 125,000     75,000       110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs 4,000         
     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     
     Interest-Athletic Renov 16,276       11,044       5,618         
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement
     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     
     Interest-Roof Replacement 48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

Total Expenditures 288,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures (163,676)    (201,844)    (158,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (25,400)    (22,800)    (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      (7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      (24,400)    (21,800)    (19,200)    8,400       

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 744,187     580,511     378,667     219,849   214,249   211,249   185,849   163,049   142,849   125,249   110,249   97,849     88,049     80,849     76,249     74,249     49,849     28,049     8,849       

Fund Balance, June 30 580,511$   378,667$   219,849$   214,249$ 211,249$ 185,849$ 163,049$ 142,849$ 125,249$ 110,249$ 97,849$   88,049$   80,849$   76,249$   74,249$   49,849$   28,049$   8,849$     17,249$   

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance
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Account and Description
Adjusted

Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          29,503.00          560,559.00     590,062.00          - 587,364.98 2,697.02         

Account and Description
Adjusted

Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 1,017,148.15       929,707.00        87,441.15 1,017,148.15       101,951.70     864,396.45        50,800.00       

Account and Description
Adjusted

Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 135,322.65          125,322.65        10,000.00 135,322.65          - 113,448.99 21,873.66       

Account and Description
Adjusted

Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49           97,927.49          - 97,927.49 - 97,896.00 31.49               
Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00           52,000.00          - 52,000.00 - 51,922.60 77.40               
Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49        - 149,927.49 - 149,818.60 108.89

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 27, 2025

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 27, 2025

Account and Description
Adjusted

Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Alerton Project 66,670.00           40,180.00          26,490.00 66,670.00           26,490.00       40,180.00          - 
Indoor Air Quality 155,000.00          155,000.00        - 155,000.00 7,655.00         3,400.00            143,945.00     
VFDS Replacement 4,000.00             4,000.00            - 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00         
ART-3 Air Filters for clay& dust control 11,000.00           11,000.00          - 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00       
Greenhouse Projects 22,199.01           22,199.01          - 22,199.01 - 22,199.01 - 

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 258,869.01          232,379.01        26,490.00 258,869.01 34,145.00       65,779.01          158,945.00     

Account and Description
Adjusted

Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 27,302.70           27,302.70          - 27,302.70 - 27,302.70 - 
R19 Roof Replacement 4,672,568.94       4,672,568.94     - 4,672,568.94 - 4,672,568.94 - 
R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,399,929.82       1,399,929.82     - 1,399,929.82 - 1,399,929.82 - 
Maintenance Projects 756,063.40          747,194.55        8,868.85 756,063.40          26,950.78       588,151.10        140,961.52     
Security Upgrades 231,219.41          231,219.41        - 231,219.41 1,500.00         229,719.41        - 
Door Replacement 20,134.49           20,134.49          - 20,134.49 - 11,889.48 8,245.01         
Window Replacement 11,601.62           11,601.62          - 11,601.62 - 11,601.62 - 
Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59           27,754.59          - 27,754.59 - 20,730.48 7,024.11         
Overhead Door Replacement - Ag Ed 10,200.00           5,000.00            5,200.00 10,200.00           - - 10,200.00       
Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57           17,153.57          - 17,153.57 - 14,428.00 2,725.57         
Classroom Shades (12 Rooms) 26,889.00           26,889.00          - 26,889.00 - 26,889.00 - 
Acid Tank 6,975.00             6,975.00            - 6,975.00 - 6,975.00 - 
Power Supply Replacement - - - - - - - 
NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 30,000.00           24,000.00          6,000.00 30,000.00           - - 30,000.00       
E.O. Smith Security Improvements 176,780.59          171,780.59        5,000.00 176,780.59          - 2,072.45 174,708.14     
Vinton Upgrades for STARR Program 3,148.00             3,148.00            - 3,148.00 - 3,147.00 1.00 
Front Wall block replacement 17,000.00           17,000.00          - 17,000.00 - - 17,000.00       
Arc Flash Study 26,000.00           - 26,000.00 26,000.00           - 20,670.00 5,330.00         
Purchase of Future Property 131,000.00          131,000.00        - 131,000.00 - 3,803.30 127,196.70     

Total Maintenance Projects: 7,591,721.13       7,540,652.28     51,068.85 7,591,721.13       28,450.78 7,039,878.30     523,392.05

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 27, 2025

Account and Description
Adjusted

Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Van #4 Replacement 48,454.00           48,454.00          - 48,454.00 - 48,454.00 - 
Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 48,454.00           48,454.00          - 48,454.00 - 48,454.00 - 

Account and Description
Adjusted

Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Computer Equipment 2,097,573.80       2,022,573.80     75,000.00 2,097,573.80       - 1,962,459.75 135,114.05     
Total Technology Equipment Projects: 2,097,573.80       2,022,573.80     75,000.00       2,097,573.80       - 1,962,459.75 135,114.05     

Adjusted
Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 
Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 11,889,078.23$  11,078,519.23$ 810,559.00$    11,889,078.23$  164,547.48$    10,831,600.08$ 892,930.67$    

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet
December 31, 2024

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2023)

2025 2024

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,353,098 $ 4,148,058
Accounts Receivable - -
Due from Other Funds

      Total Assets 4,353,098 4,148,058

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities
   Accrued Medical Claims 245,077 185,117
   Accrued Payroll - 0
   Accounts Payable 0

      Total Liabilities 245,077 185,117

Fund Balance
   Fund Balance - Available 4,108,021 3,962,941

      Total Fund Balance 4,108,021 3,962,941         

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 4,353,098 $ 4,148,058

16



Percent of 
Budget Adopted
2024/25 2025 Budget 2024

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 9,749,610       $ 4,846,185     50% $ 2,149,148      
   Interest Income 100,000         76,142          76% 37,288          
   Other Income - 43,374 43,176          

      Total Revenues 9,849,610       4,965,701     50% 2,229,613      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 8,944,290       4,231,997     47% 1,939,104      
   Administrative expenses 423,270         242,107        57% 95,353          
   H.S.A Contributions 598,100         179,647        30% 165,712         
   Employee Wellness Program 27,190           981               4% 524               
   Payment in lieu of Insurance 182,600         88,504          48% 87,167          
   Payroll 176,790         67,184          38% 34,427          
   Medical Supplies 10,000           590               6% 410               
   Consultants 75,000           29,630          40% 10,998          

      Total Expenditures 10,437,240 4,840,640 46% 2,333,696

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (587,630)        125,061 (104,083)

Fund Balance, July 1 3,982,960 3,982,960 4,067,024

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Dec 31 $ 3,395,330 $ 4,108,021 $ 3,962,941

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2023)

Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance

December 31, 2024
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE

ANNUAL 
TOTAL

MONTHLY 
AVG

 

% OF 
INCREASE

FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24 FY 24/25

10 Yr. 
Average     

FY '16-'25

5 Yr. 
Average 
FY'21-'25

670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     618,859     814,941     642,167       599,527       
543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     826,507     724,723     638,407       645,045       
585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     588,823     920,436     601,035       589,671       
601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     665,706     758,596     616,594       591,141       
636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     820,536     895,758     702,068       755,142       
591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     820,807     727,621     710,477       741,703       
662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     476,243     511,884       451,566       
672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     576,879     521,225       499,301       
703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     623,184     603,907       632,925       
768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     621,970     527,772       493,959       
566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     650,261     598,072       631,321       
614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     672,813     616,574       624,627       

7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  7,962,588  4,842,075  6,952,239    6,998,367    

634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     663,549     807,013     619,704       663,899       

-12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% -0.9% 21.6% 1.66% 9.9%
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Regional School District #19
Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet
December 31, 2024

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2023)

Assets 2025 2024

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 51,562              $ 80,349              
Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 51,562              80,349              

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 51,562              80,349              

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 51,562              $ 80,349              
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Regional School District No. 19
Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and
Changes in Retained Earnings

December 31, 2024
(with comparative totals for December 31, 2023)

2025 2024
Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 19,500              $ 19,500              
Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 19,500              19,500              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 50,839              50,846              

Total Expenditures 50,839              50,846              

Net Change in Fund Balance (31,339)             (31,346)             

Fund Balance, July 1 82,901              111,695            

Fund Balance, Dec 31 $ 51,562              $ 80,349              
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Regional School District #19
1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance
Activity 07/01/24 Revenues Expenditures 12/31/2024

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 800                 800                 

622630 Special Education 609,582          6,817              449,936          166,464          

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 32                   32                   

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20/21 21/22 45,156            33,230            11,926            

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 
  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 35,208            35,208            

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 52,421            87,314            148,643          (8,908)             

680000 Employee Benefits (93)                  92                   (186)                

Total $ 759,569          $ 94,131            $ 631,901          $ 221,800          

December 31, 2024
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Regional School District #19
Summary of Investments

December 31, 2024

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued
Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 12/31/2024

State Treasurer $ 3,453,186    5.10% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/24 - 12/31/24 95,648              

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 12/31/24 $ 95,648              
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Actual Actual Actual Budget Estimated
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 YTD

General Fund Expenditure Budget:
Outplacement Tuition 1,359,783$        1,327,904$        1,392,368$        1,283,500$        1,470,386$        
Transportation Costs 543,028             700,273             715,595             574,150             748,622             
Instruction 1,951,400          1,946,456          2,149,546          2,022,570          2,215,407          
Management 304,341             294,112             303,466             335,460             335,460             

Total General Fund Special Education Costs 4,158,552          4,268,745          4,560,975          4,215,680          4,769,875          

Offsetting revenue from Special Education Reserve (350,000)            (1,400,000)         (876,050)            (876,050)            (876,050)            
Net Budgeted Expenditures 3,808,552$        2,868,745$        3,684,925$        3,339,630$        3,893,825$        

Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 YTD

Gross Revenues:
State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 471,988$           563,030$           505,773$           550,000$           381,877$           
Medicaid Reimbursment 16,944               16,405               21,297               20,000               14,250               
Tuition Income 369,413             373,000             100,000             -                     -                     

Total Revenues 858,345             952,435             627,070             570,000             396,127             

Gross Expenditures:
Outplacement Tuition 350,000$           1,400,000$        876,050$           876,050$           876,050$           
CompiuClaim Billing 1,507                 1,719                 1,966                 1,800                 3,660                 

Total Expenditures 351,507             1,401,719          878,016             877,850             879,710             

Actual Net Income/(Cost) 506,838$           (449,284)$          (250,946)$          (307,850)$          (483,583)$          

Special Ed Reserve, beginning balance 802,975             1,309,813          860,529             609,583             609,583             

Special Ed Reserve, ending balance 1,309,813$        860,529$           609,583$           301,733$           126,000$           

Regional School District #19

Special Education Cost Analysis - General Fund

Special Education Reserve Summary
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 01/28/2025 16:13
User: 5407SFox
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 1

YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 06

ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV REVISED ACTUAL YTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS EST REV REVENUE REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution

11010005 43710  Mansfield -12,018,088 0 -12,018,088  -5,561,400.00  -6,456,688.00   46.3%
11010005 43711  Ashford -3,799,679 0  -3,799,679  -1,758,700.00  -2,040,979.00   46.3%
11010005 43713  Willington -4,632,193 0  -4,632,193  -1,923,200.00  -2,708,993.00   41.5%

TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -20,449,960   0 -20,449,960  -9,243,300.00 -11,206,660.00   45.2%

TOTAL REVENUES  -20,449,960   0 -20,449,960  -9,243,300.00 -11,206,660.00

602000 Grants

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag -620,000 0    -620,000 -554,522.00 -65,478.00   89.4%

TOTAL Grants -620,000   0    -620,000 -554,522.00 -65,478.00   89.4%

TOTAL REVENUES -620,000   0    -620,000 -554,522.00 -65,478.00

603000 Tuition

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped -275,000 0    -275,000 -95,146.62 -179,853.38   34.6%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed -685,000 0    -685,000    -193,893.00 -491,107.00   28.3%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd -2,122,920 0  -2,122,920    -981,622.13 -1,141,297.87   46.2%

TOTAL Tuition -3,082,920   0  -3,082,920  -1,270,661.75 -1,812,258.25   41.2%

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,082,920   0  -3,082,920  -1,270,661.75 -1,812,258.25

604000 Other

11040005 46101  Int Income -280,000 0    -280,000 -95,648.01 -184,351.99   34.2%
11040005 48828  Rnt-EOcamp 0 0 0 -1,954.50 1,954.50  100.0%

TOTAL Other -280,000           0    -280,000     -97,602.51 -182,397.49   34.9%

TOTAL REVENUES     -280,000   0    -280,000     -97,602.51 -182,397.49

GRAND TOTAL  -24,432,880   0 -24,432,880 -11,166,086.26 -13,266,793.74   45.7%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 01/28/2025 16:46
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,015,440           0   1,015,440     326,319.76            .00     689,120.24   32.1%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      28,210           0      28,210      10,223.24            .00      17,986.76   36.2%
11110205 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0          69.00            .00         -69.00  100.0%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850            .00            .00         850.00     .0%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,078.71         189.25       1,232.04   50.7%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000      11,710.46            .00      -2,710.46  130.1%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,059,700           0   1,059,700     349,401.17         189.25     710,109.58   33.0%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      77,185           0      77,185      23,748.32            .00      53,436.68   30.8%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -61,745           0     -61,745            .00            .00     -61,745.00     .0%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              16,590           0      16,590      23,748.32            .00      -7,158.32  143.1%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     807,990           0     807,990     266,281.84            .00     541,708.16   33.0%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       3,453.84            .00       3,546.16   49.3%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                         630           0         630            .00            .00         630.00     .0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,005.06            .00         994.94   50.3%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200         601.00            .00         599.00   50.1%
11110405 56411  Textb New                        5,820           0       5,820          59.70            .00       5,760.30    1.0%
11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     829,290           0     829,290     273,401.44            .00     555,888.56   33.0%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     525,290           0     525,290     162,293.84            .00     362,996.16   30.9%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       2,153.84            .00       4,846.16   30.8%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       7,227.96         305.00      -2,532.96  150.7%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  543,090           0     543,090     171,675.64         305.00     371,109.36   31.7%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,073,510           0   1,073,510     376,740.03            .00     696,769.97   35.1%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      34,260           0      34,260      13,409.16            .00      20,850.84   39.1%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         270           0         270         100.00            .00         170.00   37.0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100         104.77            .00          -4.77  104.8%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,500           0       1,500          58.49            .00       1,441.51    3.9%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,188.26            .00       1,311.74   47.5%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200         126.51            .00          73.49   63.3%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                       7,000           0       7,000       2,586.39            .00       4,413.61   36.9%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       4,870           0       4,870       4,566.37            .00         303.63   93.8%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       4,242.88            .00        -742.88  121.2%
11110805 57345  Educat Eq                        4,130           0       4,130         611.48         728.98       2,789.54   32.5%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        1,600           0       1,600         366.00            .00       1,234.00   22.9%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,134,240           0   1,134,240     404,100.34         728.98     729,410.68   35.7%

611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,302,500           0   1,302,500     476,197.52            .00     826,302.48   36.6%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxDczF45VYpfgZYc8VdFRQIlCswq8JB3ZokyN%2BZgJa%2FSW%2FX%2FhijNex7g2cGnz4Ka
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CnMizsEgCKfdk6T%2F3C5KwGxa5iPQSjFR16UuoSwKXu7SyQzeHb%2F7arDzWYvqk%2FuT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPMPbROMECEs9oOGU8n8qHNn8%2FHd5ru%2Br8pynS3116c%2FFStYT6tSJ7C9FdSqfyz8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=by6F%2FlGIWwkSBDuc%2B%2Bjgwl%2BjVphb9FkH%2FqzGI5YUOp6Fv6eE9IhuReCLKQ8xKtDL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dwrRkTePiVPbemLPFn2dlXVTlBA%2BNsGzzZCQBFiuFk4yBoI6g3ZTbztNtopIR0f
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j7fQG7mcgudg3bXNcehKNYzpBea5PfCM9QY6dnF%2FGtPOKObpjIoCGriDzozJlxsT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EExf9AwVxkBxl9LchRP0mxAXxgFmZX7lRLVJhQ07eYm0HyfSoFD%2BZLH%2BhuXq0eC1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gF2z8Nc1YVcwWOihU0R8jWWYlssLx1K%2F5RbPSdh5GR%2B0KnwX5QlCmD9%2FB95f2loD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=donHQl%2BfQbRZpou%2BrryYqiZ%2Fz542xfZu3Mw70LHcJIqcutjBXJO%2B6qQTM5%2Feab%2Fw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qZ72vlqMTyhjtVnmforocrEuZq2OGuLpu1Rdhov4VhQ2UuTZbFT7W9kfw8BmxFKy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BdeGDvSvFwcJDLZp7V7r9nWXHpqJY0FlC9yvTk%2BjwaMI05%2BLBobcsFkAeE6dLEr0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A3wKs0%2BdEawmOFwXd394MXoDBgrprqjWpf8xEHgQ68tvtDGcbGewhx6QckD6Lqel
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFmwx6lGl5a%2F%2BRXb1xVviUXdk6tZsCyZLvgbRugu8A9X2YdgZLc5T4%2BcDqYSLj51
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4onqS14IXgEwToYUPKV9vqyGlXLZY4OXp0IIajCLMgkTrluseqLwyQ77aU4Q%2Br0u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vQcn7uEZyyZen%2FUKlzMruqEohCL7vQ15%2BcVxoOchmB9rOy3Xcccge8jeWXkCN0c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rz2%2B48q%2FW%2B%2FnXFplMkaQlahtih8rGL4etA6y0PCkAXOPHAr%2F568kWKfy%2B62omB%2F8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xWlloZICfvn4%2FEJBToTdqrJi0t27TcZrenHk9IEg2jy40q7lKWRI%2BvWxIq%2F%2BI4Rc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IEsKdNwSBo0LYlJz2e%2Bw7xOWMMXtb1LQS8UlaZozjsf9Za3QyBNcPlJAqZotaWa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2bUnuzmxjA3bQl6Ew6fVta7lUTzEQdKhIVCdc34hDbS%2FmuBKP6tbduk4TJ0jDDv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NkkUvJ2cgOREeKjOht7A2rDqulZ6eq7rXgmbCsStnczaIa%2F8M6ZnByc4lBCIQqbv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8nEik64JSQsMpWw%2BBDfp5x579hZ12HKhhZ0PGbHID0Lorplf%2BARl8za7T6vVW5kn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHX6znJRk9VZceLjYYayXGC2BkEvn%2Fs4rrBk4LjjWRzu2HiqCYX7BHSAdvrtYoz6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWRx5UYhJbPZEV%2BQ12Pdv%2Fhz3yqPv4JAVRK0haOku4aL0JF8yHJcso9eMcJyfT1V
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2iNmxJDTx6hHn3cNoL1PmkQQlZ6Z7PimZ0cBQnnAuojRE%2BmcjaV0eXWg7yuszoO8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXG%2Fr%2BscTVGSwVxXUzyhxQZI7Eo3F8zuqzkA7Ec6hJ4B8MvxvLRne%2F11r7w6I3kc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocQ7%2BUubK0Sa0nD01I2DSoNjJMNeF%2FXhhWgwC7OOf2sfO7zOX7VxsWn5on3Z7Yij
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11111005 53240  Field Trip                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       3,400           0       3,400         796.00            .00       2,604.00   23.4%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         500           0         500         151.77            .00         348.23   30.4%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       2,202.55            .00          -2.55  100.1%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       14,000           0      14,000      10,767.89         941.38       2,290.73   83.6%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       4,500           0       4,500       1,672.90            .00       2,827.10   37.2%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,500           0       5,500       2,838.54       2,315.75         345.71   93.7%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,335,250           0   1,335,250     494,627.17       3,257.13     837,365.70   37.3%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,024,300           0   1,024,300     349,132.85            .00     675,167.15   34.1%
11111105 51034  Title I Gr                     -39,850           0     -39,850            .00            .00     -39,850.00     .0%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360          60.00         170.00         130.00   63.9%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       39,850           0      39,850            .00            .00      39,850.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000       3,198.15            .00      -2,198.15  319.8%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                         2,900           0       2,900       1,052.09          85.00       1,762.91   39.2%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       2,260.30            .00       1,489.70   60.3%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000       1,474.20            .00        -474.20  147.4%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500         508.87            .00          -8.87  101.8%
11111105 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,034,060           0   1,034,060     357,686.46         255.00     676,118.54   34.6%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     288,550           0     288,550      88,868.62            .00     199,681.38   30.8%
11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600         576.00            .00          24.00   96.0%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200       1,969.21       2,100.41      -2,869.62  339.1%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      12,471.87       9,378.94      -2,350.81  112.1%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       5,846.56         730.71      -3,877.27  243.6%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600          50.00            .00         550.00    8.3%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       314,350           0     314,350     109,782.26      12,210.06     192,357.68   38.8%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2ycsQT%2B8kLrWRiwec7I3Nsl3zSh9eW7CDbbpL5IX3uFEIMf4YJEpL11UqgQug0y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9IzB1XYtcMdbXxA1uPzsLXjLfNzFF63iMrymiNtuB%2FjAMMYGMNxGbfteWBECfMg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUGBP%2FzdA1PXlFR520CQEEknzs2ui1tO1JYCQHge6huUF%2BrF%2FONcXYF26UPQRRsH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FXdSBpvP3KAoU82ZjKf2rLbpYEI8xMZQe%2Fm%2FEkihHMskyadf%2FN4LA2p8HpGUr3qm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ej6bCp3W%2F15%2BbJ54Du4VWvT5ZvlYnXOjfAlVbHWK%2Fl7h63y4RplU%2FX6SkpzBu589
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDeyVC2ZeOGq%2Ffx%2B1zdVJQ57LMTSDVJ72wAJIsBvjzivqPKzUMpJOmE2Kk3cwsjY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F73SrNwkxE%2BXYRSj4vopJFSXnpvICOIENLam44UeFNf4wAEh0qfW3LraUKL17ND%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrt%2BhLACOfZg7qJMVl5d6j6F83gFiAslugdChZpqJPU06KBzAAkTnQggzOb7ytNp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQwmH6VOfpg3%2FBLc6xrxq3lRg3UHqb5BAmq6awj86BXPoNXIjvUaiL79Kc5x7yYL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dLnEVHIGrGIVRrGLYLrbYHV3pxAATiJ8KellEh%2BTb9srJr7eCYFjmX8RcsquFB2o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGLFlsbMYG67z1UhaW4nZZYeLlzSfT5U68e%2B8iGmSLpoSEDlB5JXv4M%2F8zxPjQxy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrhUvqU0tbT7Geki5jsb6BuIMz%2BTMvr3LVJvvW5%2B2rDczeMS9sPLZOsUHM1ya6t%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ViIVdRFkQHAVRKdktfF%2F5fRNolxrQHRaEq6RTmkYyobrp4PXMg9dV%2BCHZ1z5iMEH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smpeIsb8p6BGn2aY04dRqhzgVzENLm%2BTMO8mYsSlDNrNT39yaAWAkPl0veZDTKQc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATT6unFtmr0oMxoGDa%2BwzyaN0EpIB1Z8MtlT4HCiWZN5Oce7oxrLYOuXsEWt8BO7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FQPgeNE5zjKIWT9CA5lSRvD6ndzhOjPAW4rnepd3YsL6ISb4CI0DTtDpdm%2FiCci
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMEbQCy5pJIWr0bBbbhNUuVVA0gxiVOxUdUjy6V3YTMu%2FYHFfgymZ%2FkwFulNW1FL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpdLSc69WB2HV%2FJHA80e5f6kctbJghfmAObdbJzl1CG9PgC6x6ouyoN2%2FuAACS0A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQZIscnPBWxQg0VvdZaIb2eN6Ko0N9E%2BoIbsgAJMbSPz%2B%2BNdB2ax692QQP0TSH2A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41%2BPivH%2Fb1zdYa8J5MTZaVnSitXnBGq2JPHQQ59Dlii2lkYLjzJQ1mIINeLwZ%2FVh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7pWUAqgCeljhrJeBZsLkxeEtiSfofuddWLShtW5%2BmJN7bfYdVJGK6SZOPBIVPGh0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxr3JmPBGI40r6%2FXnvHNVZ93LovZj%2BNoEAwzsTSVQafpmObry4ySJ06z1fhH%2BqtO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCTFbPljjgbMis0VB4i0qkcRA0prsbqegZJ1X6nzpP7Q99hlDlObCKORtwqcgP96
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLYJ7vVGCpYRLbeXVQfPTCypzXGUr%2Bhv5IA07ZIbuZQxUe9kSb8IrA2XnDyBWE5Q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WRc8VIH8gPfRu1sh%2FnurYs9rQGJnL1sPTzslXs62zrX8hvZXkPMmDoY3WB%2BI9PF6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1utfBywlw8GM9qEEWaCNjANlAZnScJXc2jVyZVe%2Fdep4nY43rJ2BhrH%2BmEFdpxB5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uqI3ZzndX%2FuXRAxzuRGWu%2B3hAX0PGfV45z7etBcrth3Q5zIkCrFWBg6Lj5S48In4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BsvSsS%2FwMiBQRnF1zmR8wzrnDdIxd6DNN%2FHgNWB3Rs%2FTpPJahIqHTPo4p8M2QrnI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MekyEUzg7xNQjP48iGv6LJ2HX5U3ar7sjzoXRKeuqXVZiRYqILFHmUQe3Tn0rzRp
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611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     393,700           0     393,700     159,696.92            .00     234,003.08   40.6%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200         220.00            .00         980.00   18.3%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         325.00            .00         675.00   32.5%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000            .00       1,219.86       7,780.14   13.6%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500         185.00       3,000.00       1,315.00   70.8%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000       2,690.00      11,000.00      -4,690.00  152.1%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000       9,107.10       2,867.83      -2,974.93  133.1%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500         120.00            .00       5,380.00    2.2%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000       2,476.95       7,677.30      23,845.75   29.9%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     472,180           0     472,180     174,820.97      25,764.99     271,594.04   42.5%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     108,950           0     108,950      50,285.89            .00      58,664.11   46.2%
11111505 51111  Other Sal                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        228,460           0     228,460     103,366.59            .00     125,093.41   45.2%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       4,536.00            .00       4,644.00   49.4%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000         174.47            .00       1,825.53    8.7%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400       2,270.40       2,975.00       3,154.60   62.4%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100      15,839.42       1,717.09         543.49   97.0%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         300           0         300         464.52         558.76        -723.28  341.1%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      56,300           0      56,300      53,200.01            .00       3,099.99   94.5%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000      10,002.95         606.99       2,390.06   81.6%
11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000         328.11            .00       1,671.89   16.4%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      89,600           0      89,600      62,746.07       4,224.96      22,628.97   74.7%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       99,600           0      99,600     105,856.03          81.00      -6,337.03  106.4%

     TOTAL Information Technology              643,390           0     643,390     409,070.46      10,163.80     224,155.74   65.2%

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     443,220           0     443,220     122,548.24            .00     320,671.76   27.6%
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11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00       1,328.93        -328.93  132.9%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       6,000           0       6,000       1,417.96         142.92       4,439.12   26.0%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000         987.38       1,636.44       1,376.18   65.6%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,734.00            .00         266.00   86.7%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,522.56            .00         -22.56  101.5%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       3,385.00            .00         115.00   96.7%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,000           0       8,000       1,546.63            .00       6,453.37   19.3%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        473,370           0     473,370     133,141.77       3,108.29     337,119.94   28.8%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00       1,145.14        -145.14  114.5%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11112505 56117  Woodw Supp                       4,000           0       4,000       1,209.36       1,479.01       1,311.63   67.2%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       6,000           0       6,000       1,138.21       3,761.79       1,100.00   81.7%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500         419.98         352.92       5,727.10   11.9%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            25,200           0      25,200       2,767.55       6,738.86      15,693.59   37.7%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      77,180           0      77,180      23,748.32            .00      53,431.68   30.8%

     TOTAL English Learners                     77,180           0      77,180      23,748.32            .00      53,431.68   30.8%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       6,800.00            .00        -800.00  113.3%
11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      18,260.00            .00     -12,260.00  304.3%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      146,000           0     146,000      42,275.42            .00     103,724.58   29.0%
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     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 158,000           0     158,000      67,335.42            .00      90,664.58   42.6%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,365,950           0   1,365,950     417,542.88            .00     948,407.12   30.6%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      17,375.33            .00       9,624.67   64.4%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      43,950           0      43,950      17,486.82            .00      26,463.18   39.8%
11120152 51104  Nurses                               0           0           0      10,272.50            .00     -10,272.50  100.0%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       1,477.62            .00       6,022.38   19.7%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                       5,000           0       5,000         840.00            .00       4,160.00   16.8%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000       8,934.42            .00      12,065.58   42.5%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                    -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       2,877.00            .00       1,123.00   71.9%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500       3,065.93       6,969.07        -535.00  105.6%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     433,834.50     433,834.50     -75,669.00  109.6%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       4,035.19            .00         -35.19  100.9%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,512.25            .00         -12.25  100.5%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         173.49          32.89         293.62   41.3%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,919.46            .00          80.54   96.0%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,676.49            .00         323.51   83.8%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            1,970,900           0   1,970,900     924,023.88     440,836.46     606,039.66   69.3%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      27,535           0      27,535      22,227.01            .00       5,307.99   80.7%
11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000      12,626.57            .00      -2,626.57  126.3%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,300           0       2,300       2,800.00            .00        -500.00  121.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYmGFXfG9WMyaIAFGnFyXqDELn61anyA9BnNKX5z3u31AwVdkzvFoqzICYFHvOVn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zA1oB1ltc%2Fc9%2FGUmahyz%2F%2BS5aUZzrmaaZZnWdl%2BEtjEl%2Bl%2FL6D0HyQeFeRBDQM9b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uTbTJMV44OSJSP3plcwslAKiNlwO9RsxQU2Xq6cABT%2B5VRwOlwJmu6LpRTthgbOt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XtodJRiaAX5pla5OxZ2K3X7nNvWSmdkR6tNxSRNA8Edada%2F7np8LMc4KRtuoS7H7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJr%2BoSxrRNhaH4L54VqQQfgwAdbhAgegVUsscJcX%2FfQ%2FlZ%2BQ5ye8VewpdVoTFhLg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IEEksGLXdMbOglZZ7EBNvkN6JTcppoCfa3j76a5iLvBg9%2BrqQUyJ%2BxxJLFvo4pbu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lod92V%2BbQbmmLAuUGdKnhl7QFaDF0%2F0iRxN409WnJiQMPrzu65Kv0iJt8woI4FFp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FAPDK6SZ4CEhYAgAX5ktGkRykh5y03P%2FIK7scFvjUt2rMNiiz0FY1JwKY%2BiEwZoA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1HHYkhZWqLcdsJkIKJ5XhjqaUC%2F3HMJWQO4u2Cm303Au63H58qAPsL%2Ba082o0UJi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqM8w5yyTyo%2FJJ5oL6%2FbU6XOXbb0FQAEgsYAnv6av20XxGlOeKQbqloX8KOxLXWC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCyNR12EpT%2FrE%2FBfAjc0WAKaP9CdrbRMYaZxGnvsEQiGAeBiPPs%2Fk3ApmDuDZUqZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9jiejnaydo%2BqTZkXo%2FsmeIYwVnZ4Io%2FMRuddODNk3sUmdvLC8nVX8BtyZavq1Yr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jAjZRrlTbLAqcMKwbxQw5qDp%2B9GRHLcW5VKBMZGJ2T3XGTzZL%2BI9oVDMlkVafTIn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVzhBnoMj6n1Dk7tiFi1fV%2BkXyJchDRHTq%2FIHSkHd7ZCDquuxoX4Hu8UCtyFwNIr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0Gu0WMttCSDIZsjCP7Eh4qg7JfyqJwgPVRT71kNhokahUhEoLp25bt7NtkOOh6U
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWmrdVxdkv%2B504lZ2%2BNrbjZbCIq%2Brk4LIV3tp0Rpz4iyVmpntujxnTRMAeFL8ur3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swSs49zBprsjn%2BuYNEsLqbnYDyEwcEdnG5NU1Q4jkCIqGksvMlCTauYYBeNoOtdM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6EAEXtq11JZAUYuCiJseF47b7I9FRupgrxxwJvw0ZDmU24WPITpMAvRpzf5oED7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LjcUT7hvaWeue2C8zEwE7HY%2BUW7FecRXzkLHuilkzQLYFw6nF6%2FWFT9FrcLqIZ2I
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6psnB8HfR%2BrshH2OhMwFKPNqp%2BTCNPgzgxNpUFsqWwCL1uXitJMIuKzrc2cliyIH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQz%2FMA3NLb2iyEB%2BgtEZCuKMTMDxJyZOL%2FG%2FX0Wl44TbAtxIDdpTx05A4D7YEg1O
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qb9enuDRJrmjQ%2BXOv5Pkfpg0Xc52mDyWALuYqXJ%2B17%2FPXZxtZX%2FudxqAmJMnqby1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpOFo7ZUKZ4qomE8fLx81lcK3gHkD7Yb1dqL0GIXWuw%2Fred0DX7iFvyvV4CP%2B7Hv
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11123452 51129  IDEA611Non                      -6,665           0      -6,665            .00            .00      -6,665.00     .0%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       14,000           0      14,000       3,759.00            .00      10,241.00   26.9%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       2,040.00            .00         960.00   68.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       2,458.40            .00        -958.40  163.9%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 51,670           0      51,670      45,910.98            .00       5,759.02   88.9%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      28,210           0      28,210      11,967.74            .00      16,242.26   42.4%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                28,210           0      28,210      11,967.74            .00      16,242.26   42.4%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     339,400           0     339,400     156,295.82            .00     183,104.18   46.1%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       5,058.35            .00       1,941.65   72.3%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      40,880           0      40,880      16,380.83            .00      24,499.17   40.1%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       2,706.00            .00       6,294.00   30.1%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       6,154.43            .00       1,845.57   76.9%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       3,765.68            .00       6,234.32   37.7%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       9,057.45            .00         -57.45  100.6%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500         480.00            .00       3,020.00   13.7%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         231.66            .00         768.34   23.2%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00         885.00         115.00   88.5%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000         211.60       1,408.40       5,380.00   23.1%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       1,499.32         800.00         700.68   76.6%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250         467.20       1,059.77       5,723.03   21.1%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       34,000           0      34,000      13,037.78      10,656.75      10,305.47   69.7%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                         800           0         800         315.98            .00         484.02   39.5%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56411  Textb New                          750           0         750       1,149.76            .00        -399.76  153.3%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      26,000           0      26,000      15,043.42       1,000.00       9,956.58   61.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUd8hsNugqd%2By%2BsFR%2BrnO0YDZqFCTBWtf1pKdjjTVAdvHBzx5u4bXsALcg6BZc0F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pbs2aAmJiBu2rsNvojY8acWa9eD2WhACuakesg1EkJo77wq9f5r2COpB70LD8SvH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GRxlbey1CbausU7cSm71uj76ksKC4BWE57GLSe3%2Bgl%2B%2Fi0fgEcmizKQIS8TS5NY2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wuTEpIfc4apjP5g46cJvhn2j0najeA7byMKCxGOtxmNB1G%2FqbhM5SnSyLkWflZdn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O9iEMpuVDZUw7QPfDO%2FMhbQn9ERImXi%2BLDmUEOqwRnLxzE85DODUhuSLppD%2BaI5o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eF3BkuK2uMAR96N8PMKj2NBVAJ8PnJKtT75VU9PcniBpI4I36DJNBx5AvbEWw3IN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6nNa9zeHGNrRbrSkDVGs76hPNCSWPLhsMrRwRMFYvahdBPB%2Bp7kLxbizMAXGtUy9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lDaHv6PxHhJPl4D7KuMYdpYZNTRZAHPEt1Yuy3KxosXdYVuXXTSw%2FNBdkmgxwAde
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wb9qziOe4FKyLpxEU8vS54D6dC%2BZoePSFiM3hTt9q8zcNcVYHtXvG8FQufyvltxX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G2wunCWZAK4EFxlVpPkSWvpbfn9%2FD615YNSdARTVeD%2B7gplWLvrNilotbU0x1wxC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kzpm%2B2nP6NjnWke6mlaoznamPQP63dcwBga9DFCT1V4jrYcXh%2BMjN52VGtGZDm1I
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2B9Qqc0ZQ%2B3wee2ZIWKXqi8f13uG%2BHa%2BeQuTFk3yZuNSdH3hE5yOupLzTmpIFRQP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRX%2Bg%2Bv5rjkMYMQpOYNrF%2FWTljgTb9nikm36mzGw%2BONz79nI7B9O%2Fx4w6fbDSOWf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BpmdGb3pclNg8Qd%2FakzFj9FGU5%2Fb10t%2BFJvEzvsjP90GIf2MEPqzHHvUnzksEH2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUZ8XIAbLnVYIKTvgW2i96jL6vTQVGWGdwMI6g23H01unE0hMHCmM6jLPOqiBsLd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMkndh%2F%2F7c%2FgIZDbr7qOMhyiLMQw6yV4IMsijoxy4U%2BtgaTANEtlm40tto2wbb1K
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5ihXJd5b5Rtk%2FdJH3Qmfy1GltUTPRj3y1RceB542%2FXdm2heP7cbmk0xgPuZHzmJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbQGAayVd0VWajh6T0%2FS10MXszH6pdG%2B1Hn253GLJ2dtVfSTWoi8AmDnN%2BH2bNl3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhNHUfMj5oZ%2BMDKZRPvj88wp%2BNYB%2Bg7kWraN%2FTcGiW9oPq4xzhEVuLAXT0twAkvL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mu1yxlI5DxUtARFy53PP5U3FY1ZFPSIZ7zCJT7ks0CGKIFZDYnFJyA0DYvlaJPjq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SG1MxBTaMzyu5bno5Jm6HrgY7kONlC8wW4%2BlZYF%2FJAwJXeCOyt7wVdNv4RqEx6b0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Mb0SaqlYFiD0iZ3PtI0Tyjev37NBeQAbHNhu%2FAHRfw0vTp9UVfmTFEiEs6XiVuY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqkmMaC0F%2BpL6GXEssRX7tzK43GHFNTzrTks6u70G5H3SV4NS7GpPwl7y9E8GSLW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omPFVH9RBj9vGpFJ49j65c38tgHvf6thc14z4dECyeRAgiVZSAz4xjLMK2617bnq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fTZY53iFaU4J%2FG63rPBL41PGw%2Ft%2B4fIwFGS5Ah3FuEnubJHelj8e2HjVmLZRFsw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ms7QTx1gLdIhbBMrU%2BIgaCjTNc5A1u%2B9wOYzHsdJBE8MrssAr5ZcUTuK7QaLkEn3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABCTFdBKKykaUkLjHIN8FIdP8cxI0pP9bF7oZb6TiOIQRrCIGucr3nyR2YBNl97I
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7awGak7%2BZgpPtZv0MknXJDxR3ljw1z%2BmDrY4sDL6nkrVs7nXYHWo5%2BZbv8xgoJ7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjT9DKzNdreY8zveNj8%2Fjj6%2Bwt3UMjjkVgvKrLLe1gLhC05OhMZ57FYgFIqww0uT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEbpISARjKBhUdQIL6kHOX16qAEi06NiBLS%2BL4NBtz6KVylujG4vKm4Lkq76%2Ffon
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11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         -76.74       1,260.76         315.98   78.9%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11150053 58908  Awrd & Prz                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               526,430           0     526,430     231,778.54      17,070.68     277,580.78   47.3%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000      76,099.00            .00      13,901.00   84.6%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      478,500           0     478,500     185,864.47     177,197.50     115,438.03   75.9%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     720,000           0     720,000     408,046.18     689,324.40    -377,370.58  152.4%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                      85,000           0      85,000      36,169.77      28,500.50      20,329.73   76.1%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -446,050           0    -446,050    -223,025.00            .00    -223,025.00   50.0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -450,000           0    -450,000    -225,000.00            .00    -225,000.00   50.0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    477,450           0     477,450     258,154.42     895,022.40    -675,726.82  241.5%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     223,680           0     223,680      80,080.39            .00     143,599.61   35.8%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                       6,940           0       6,940       5,556.00            .00       1,384.00   80.1%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53101  Instr Svc                       33,930           0      33,930      43,189.00            .00      -9,259.00  127.3%
11170036 53131  In Service                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000         393.00            .00       1,607.00   19.7%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11170036 56411  Textb New                            0           0           0         447.43            .00        -447.43  100.0%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,368.76            .00         131.24   91.3%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,500           0       1,500          45.98            .00       1,454.02    3.1%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500         119.00            .00         381.00   23.8%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        282,350           0     282,350     131,199.56            .00     151,150.44   46.5%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  
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11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      757,500           0     757,500     257,389.23            .00     500,110.77   34.0%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      83,140           0      83,140      36,141.35            .00      46,998.65   43.5%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150          60.00            .00          90.00   40.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300         209.44            .00          90.56   69.8%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000         200.22            .00       2,799.78    6.7%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400         112.94         543.88        -256.82  164.2%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         112.32            .00         737.68   13.2%
11210205 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000       2,521.68            .00       9,478.32   21.0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                           0           0           0       8,358.08            .00      -8,358.08  100.0%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   866,840           0     866,840     305,105.26         543.88     561,190.86   35.3%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      38,040           0      38,040      12,796.88            .00      25,243.12   33.6%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         141,970           0     141,970      45,560.38            .00      96,409.62   32.1%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600         558.39            .00          41.61   93.1%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        3,000           0       3,000         667.84         832.16       1,500.00   50.0%
11210305 57305  Medical Eq                       1,800           0       1,800         980.40            .00         819.60   54.5%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health Services                     194,210           0     194,210      60,563.89         832.16     132,813.95   31.6%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                      99,575           0      99,575      53,685.04            .00      45,889.96   53.9%
11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     256,400           0     256,400      78,884.08            .00     177,515.92   30.8%
11210752 51023  MH GrntDed                     -99,575           0     -99,575            .00            .00     -99,575.00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              256,400           0     256,400     132,569.12            .00     123,830.88   51.7%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvPEi97nbzuEHiUoyNnYUIrYN6yFujngJYLOXamPc2BxpFeoy4xOAINKDBoD0AIm
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UnNGZ1peznD3tlLLmMkOIUH3Z3qRu6GRpTGa4LrkX0RKXfJQFESQfuMhkX0OoWMW
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11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,557.00            .00        -557.00  111.1%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               15,000           0      15,000       5,557.00            .00       9,443.00   37.0%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000       7,381.50            .00      14,618.50   33.6%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000       7,381.50            .00      19,618.50   27.3%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005  Libr-Cert                       99,570           0      99,570      30,638.16            .00      68,931.84   30.8%
11230605 51107  Libra Pers                      28,210           0      28,210            .00            .00      28,210.00     .0%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                      0           0           0      11,193.59            .00     -11,193.59  100.0%
11230605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         447.26            .00          52.74   89.5%
11230605 54902  Equip Rep                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11230605 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,200           0       2,200       1,698.00            .00         502.00   77.2%
11230605 56001  Offce Supp                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11230605 56005  Prod Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         749.68            .00         750.32   50.0%
11230605 56112  Lib Suppl                        1,600           0       1,600       1,070.20         777.59        -247.79  115.5%
11230605 56290  NonBk Mat                        7,000           0       7,000       4,537.85            .00       2,462.15   64.8%
11230605 56425  Lib Bk New                       7,500           0       7,500       4,343.54            .00       3,156.46   57.9%
11230605 56427  Lib Bk Rep                          50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11230605 56584  Onlin Data                      13,000           0      13,000      12,620.46            .00         379.54   97.1%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               162,330           0     162,330      67,298.74         777.59      94,253.67   41.9%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200         195.00            .00       2,005.00    8.9%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000      19,057.50       4,224.00      26,718.50   46.6%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       34,670           0      34,670      53,913.49       6,186.51     -25,430.00  173.3%
11240160 56300  Food                             1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W11%2B%2FiN%2FzRXnoTRimDTYQpI5KCYO4dacHj8m3s6KZwluseWkHgaftQTm%2F8ov71hl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5%2BG1f5YKrZupTCnBLZGBnD4%2BZJneal70h1D7vewciE1e%2BG1FJ9cJ1KY3cEPOZOK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwi5ZyDmI1cUmbuhVKMdHc7V%2FVS050pv1AmUZkT76XElN%2FygHX%2F5R7%2F5O0vMxO9u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MpAS1OOg%2BRTqDAXdPW0M%2BK0DybFM2oRKjUauHaOz6iu0r1PpX8ZG6oQ9q5s6JYiZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDCg1YuPhe6L4tsDCHm2mInMFluP4eRQCiglHZ29UVjUDxNcbbvHp%2BGDDmco7dKS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6LuPosTn0Af9lKSvevuF%2BZwl0xMnseuUsksfwfqu20vq6fBLJMvALFpzmIywFE4s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqtjdJzQLFy3sltQORCnj9iKB4HbKGzDmUucr12bc5cOgujsY%2BfMAY6QMaCgM7bWMA2P7lwliLocTtRyURqnIg%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUcWMuRvErzJkyAcdm%2F%2BlXJMSMkCdW4%2Bis0jL0tRnBKJSsLNBTfScw6KhHNm%2Fr29
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1ZVwnLcYljQfdWg1Slb1z0hWG1Q0fPjDc42j9Z509aTVvCvxXsK1GGZhGcPnZ4F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nT6x%2F454S28T6wlSCExv2BRulIuycRpaqAjPpa3M%2FPV3BRdXiSVtaESQgDQNvxg5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=geoFfirB6vJTEufGdhF8lcot9yHTW5bjjKJNMd7YUty%2BCX0AzxqnlzVltKCrY%2BX1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y0N6yx2lQs2D7gCdYvFm0Sn5zlbn3fjMCUQWSbzUg2CwOQsZjGTmN5wwzgwyFlSE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SY6%2FdGIjC8vEK3yZRhH4jdJWEovcB0w4EtcV1aAh0lOhSc87IDPnKOsHTyWyb14V
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xp%2FQTTW9bUknT8PHTBUTY2XUbHqdMa6WGnuqOrxSGvlK0LcgDKbE0B4JVdJXlggX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=taxnqog4ZVnA%2Bp23OZ0qUfcczz8eWEk4feIT7jT9n9SIaQ1jVv8LUU8TXct8riYM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vpFtiZNcJ9FMSnTCqnM9nheihjUS2qF3al6i6zSPOqXOi9K4Z8mYg332BjdS6Tge
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Guhb3emYsxFHITHBpEG4gwqKmclyUPqeooRR9WwRHdg%2FuFwVS4XmBIdW%2BC8BU%2BsB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmSVYBQaJQTPw9dlsT6ssmoyPPoPJiBoFADDOh2ugyaNvv9hDiA7VjmqLBc4BPcm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58EQNUum3TBLBx9y2Xtck57WRuzgunVRe0RtmUjR3Srk6gZInWG%2FmTGLo4l2JG0Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YUW79%2BGblKrRLoV3mBPEU4v11C7Ikk6qTRolkHN5e3vinQJ80T6BtKQyPqtQdMJ1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TTl0NMr3EcTlHJ0Rkgo95GR5Q1IIVV%2BhIvJ0d5Qy6%2FVpW2Bln2geY65rlPgIF8T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mvn0pP8SgnMBy%2FKqyrN3wgpwSPfs%2BS95n%2Bt3ohhWre88spmUOXcRGIz5JW2vCNdC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZSkiCooioaWNRCUaPB35BD1JLtIsbE0lEluGEDn7pWSEqc46AMACSci%2FTayye1q
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11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   89,770           0      89,770      73,165.99      10,410.51       6,193.50   93.1%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         191,090           0     191,090      90,619.42            .00     100,470.58   47.4%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      78,240           0      78,240      36,111.93            .00      42,128.07   46.2%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700         870.46            .00        -170.46  124.4%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000       6,404.00            .00       3,596.00   64.0%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         645.00            .00         555.00   53.8%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50           7.44            .00          42.56   14.9%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750          95.08         104.55         550.37   26.6%
11240260 56300  Food                             3,000           0       3,000       3,965.57            .00        -965.57  132.2%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500          99.50            .00         400.50   19.9%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000       1,579.84            .00         420.16   79.0%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             287,830           0     287,830     140,398.24         104.55     147,327.21   48.8%

624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     162,630           0     162,630      76,213.80            .00      86,416.20   46.9%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      79,360           0      79,360      34,425.30            .00      44,934.70   43.4%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -16,640           0     -16,640            .00            .00     -16,640.00     .0%
11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400         195.00            .00         205.00   48.8%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                      90,000           0      90,000      26,449.75      55,330.00       8,220.25   90.9%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       17,000           0      17,000        -332.00            .00      17,332.00   -2.0%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310            .00            .00         310.00     .0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300         269.34            .00          30.66   89.8%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         581.26            .00         418.74   58.1%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        335,460           0     335,460     137,802.45      55,330.00     142,327.55   57.6%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     288,750           0     288,750      91,746.68            .00     197,003.32   31.8%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWeazmSXU8uqnW5AOD4Li9iNoX3p%2FT3erB2NnJ4lIiyCwag7Ce%2FyaQc6eL7ILSKE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Y76YlhmQSKOd1mRYYlO8VwdhCXcLzvk4wQLjPiWIHvx5venxTL4nUZN771piZdr
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOfM1urlvdWhvB4d%2Bw2pE3QTuWNvFSyB5vowZxL128XygvGVtGkpye52hg4S44Rx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xMQn0ZM1y2eOLzopkfa5EIFY43uqd%2BhlzxBQU3%2FSxeg%2BWq5SmDcs%2F0BRZCZuZY2O
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XlF07uJzdSY1kbfEFG0k23qojiygvZHD8365N24X0kVUTFu8cFgqzng1sMblKZ%2B8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=49N6mXFPnYff93ShyXTdqZeE5UHXkZLFtptCS9wO0T40JQik%2BXr2ENwMI7q%2Fhzn7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZY10UQK9uyof%2FNiWDNDAeHWH3ibF%2BfG07uTm0B%2FBbpQXZAFNC6yLL%2FylScHnxo5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iz2e1mJv%2Bo%2FeZmfjd%2FBbU8kisYLgv0djKiq11fxUPZsDfQmc5II1dWMjjzedqb00
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6QTO3%2FUPchftKyWn6VvZ%2FxeV7HSVgpVxQg9yRsHXf%2FrivZuCEOIY6OuoA4f6Y9Mm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9Ec18lFinjFfsD10wPDrd%2FQ%2FCItl8wiFKQgshtwgzKGaOYzhYBIoEzRlTupUZ1S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7VRvKzQrtJTsm%2BaD%2FewdqvnCrGDJCJOX0DUrizn%2B2Dfl%2F1%2Be2qw%2Fbpt4IU7VzmBx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SuU0Yrjz%2B7i7f041eqFtUmeCUyLWlxu11xASkPvnRKM1YBERgL%2B9tldyej%2BskSXd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMwB%2FxNazTxdPyUCRcST%2Fa161u%2FyllxsL5uye1x8S3CR36iGEm%2F016rQ6KeD0PKf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YUFTslxZMsHUjRtFqeTDYwchfE%2BJfoolh43wDpxJPi6T0%2FTao54xi%2FbrT4pXM50%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uou%2Bk3cfQ5T2A4xFNi8NIo0mehapcpmPV7QhzAenM1VTieGwOx2VAtW5gIYRvtHE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gr%2Fn0P%2BwrIvzlE%2Fxk%2B9Uw6gUP8kR5Ioq%2BNfQoXz9zDTL2n1yV9I1ETno1AV5298J
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLVonnypDjLFUKXxNS1cik%2Fd2G4tVNUFEmpnGyeFPNzzxk9hrakf1WpEZHyLitIP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0LbMn7G2uSeR726omhjRvtEbbohm36LcRiDJPsAD96nC5LxqTxbV9c7m%2BauqPX%2Bi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FxUarg6qZkksfyEU6uyQIvWY7cn0b5eu7Caa3MLgqSBem38CzjIR5GygCCwydQsP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45kx9eNzh4yoFfDOvO8K2nwJciMPkdiwRpix4J4G%2FkbEs4dK67Ig8RdIU4hppNd4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qa3lIgZhCOBuiGZq%2B6u2z0nPyZPB4QsJu9HFEWlsWHEYVyzV8E9LnmVCB6sbC3Ey
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BB2oNkbbSlaPFttXGfkbrZ7BhnUHtNrUdW6ca8mmD0CP%2FLgkHzRCiheutv44RIsq
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11252005 51002  Admins                         503,660           0     503,660     235,919.72            .00     267,740.28   46.8%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                     -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     140,210           0     140,210      58,772.01            .00      81,437.99   41.9%
11252005 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300         324.24            .00         -24.24  108.1%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      11,000           0      11,000       9,805.00            .00       1,195.00   89.1%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                        17,000           0      17,000       2,574.71            .00      14,425.29   15.1%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,436.56            .00          63.44   97.5%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,320.15            .00         679.85   66.0%
11252005 56300  Food                               300           0         300         314.56            .00         -14.56  104.9%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         930,720           0     930,720     403,213.63            .00     527,506.37   43.3%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                       174,300           0     174,300      81,563.93            .00      92,736.07   46.8%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     164,710           0     164,710      82,355.00            .00      82,355.00   50.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     222,210           0     222,210     111,105.00            .00     111,105.00   50.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 561,220           0     561,220     275,023.93            .00     286,196.07   49.0%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      57,830           0      57,830      26,586.00            .00      31,244.00   46.0%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     135,000           0     135,000      89,526.00      30,663.00      14,811.00   89.0%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750      -4,454.27            .00       5,204.27 -593.9%
11260360 55301  Postage                         12,000           0      12,000       3,203.14            .00       8,796.86   26.7%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      18,410.00            .00      18,410.00   50.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                      17,890           0      17,890      34,960.87            .00     -17,070.87  195.4%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                    283,790           0     283,790     169,231.74      30,663.00      83,895.26   70.4%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      73,820           0      73,820      36,910.00            .00      36,910.00   50.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y7Au5cFMBO%2FjCAfHEcwsb5xWzj2xxmiG8Vjl6%2FRaVygaVCVviTr01WlN5VVdlRmu
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHu%2BqoU6U4xwuwht4T0b0euOVK6nRMB3FrUW1kcsUP4gDYrxrsQrlN8cKmVFFNQf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gIBzNYwEw23Gwf483XnFx4nh%2B3RzJ0sxlWQ69pa0VdQEuzgd62pK20zvZI6siA0V
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4Ce8KlwgUXMvqkH1ean0AZguLp2OSD%2BO%2BpK05aSBcGCCFpHLMdPGOiszKfE7pwX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2FNvwKoANEb9yH%2FlSQ59xE3wsnwptrrJGTM0%2BDdo1KOVU4OVtETKApw9AHRBqe1h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zih9iZVui%2BrHPvUksnCcg55aqrJWgAKQjEh3phdZc%2BqAH4Q45yzhcIJ%2FRXl6aGGE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLrSCWADnks09OF17KDm6ehP1lvqD0DJpjmWNWXms1KTJualVkTjYR0916TMbfaQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRcUplOf1zRkOBjeEbIcQHsBRCjCY8mYAjO3%2Fbupu6IK6wpdmqkI9Ac%2BP7ghMJBj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYxaSI0OlKhDRTJFWv9T6On449%2Bft%2FuVBZBnrW3IA6Fi8CFryQ8YntABo%2Fc5zoOY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSODe%2FmCfggTMO3X%2BWmvS1vYBJhmqUa6AA%2BIYXuDxoE1PDaOPrV%2FuLntw62rJt%2Be
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1zib1BmHIcTBdXdT4RWplYDBT5WJhCYMw9wt8%2Fr%2BiF6FL%2BpRJm9gr%2BNv7ijulz0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06u60EqPHxYcFVwq%2BifW8aYH6G6J1ho%2FmflhZ01qbGE4f2rXr0fbWq7UXAnze3eX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2FKNJ0FzbkUDD6bmO8Of7HaryX2zXflEY8qKKfnlByVJCUACMVqBYke7Ov21BZgE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVTkqN8OZcdUDdGrZa6hv50%2Btcqe81x7ScuCRK78GW6XXoFUAMFLOH%2FoTt%2F7BIh7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=He2xnIyF3tYuextCOyqoKHsIDHpifyuoFRWx%2BmqAG8Rh5fVVKD7PkG10uauZyfmt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pL8uK09cjQZUB5aMRy6FjMekRCvv%2B%2BqIfLMS%2BHX%2F%2FaC7YYXe2RqIzec65ZE0EWlG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7RsS4HYa0CKleo4pn0TNuPPH6Bbk%2FfieifNm%2FJ0s5l3WHT%2Ft2AHkn3vFOcayWKr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QdMdV%2Bvy0kkFFQbDDNMsm%2FsZ14TCD04PUu5RFvb0KqScO9xQNw9pz%2FKV%2FrRFRc6r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5g3KCCsHWIzKMK9dputq2FmvH0sXy4gMQVX%2BbumEFf4s5TcJLBAbpJZ5y7SO6QIG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uCZnGXsW%2FrKSgugkndK%2FEDrNoUWLfAV2dO3krw310TnYgffGSkU1ORcegA%2FvomQb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Moncg70UJLF%2BeyNRxrdWBbA4LLWM5U%2Fr7FneVWIVtUsNbdhcZ5FG5XgkoHbyDi9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxN0dsEo9DreOVsHsdBcAjewyMufhhRLdb7b%2B0ByndIugFq%2BncC%2F2BEBoCfSAFcJ
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11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000       7,870.51      11,098.09      13,031.40   59.3%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           105,820           0     105,820      44,780.51      11,098.09      49,941.40   52.8%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0       4,216.92            .00      -4,216.92  100.0%
11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     219,400           0     219,400      94,842.70            .00     124,557.30   43.2%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                      10,000           0      10,000       6,498.22       1,150.00       2,351.78   76.5%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500         108.83            .00         391.17   21.8%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       1,195.00       2,954.00       1,851.00   69.2%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       6,554.75            .00      -4,554.75  327.7%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,095.72            .00       1,504.28   42.1%

     TOTAL Security                            240,500           0     240,500     114,512.14       4,104.00     121,883.86   49.3%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      24,630           0      24,630            .00            .00      24,630.00     .0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       3,000           0       3,000         713.80         586.20       1,700.00   43.3%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         150.00            .00         150.00   50.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       6,000           0       6,000         630.29       1,969.71       3,400.00   43.3%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500         816.90       1,511.65       1,171.45   66.5%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       3,908.12       6,618.48      -1,526.60  117.0%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,700           0      35,700      20,379.50       2,520.00      12,800.50   64.1%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800         650.00            .00       4,150.00   13.5%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000       7,000.00            .00       7,000.00   50.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            700           0         700         102.90         497.10         100.00   85.7%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         5,000           0       5,000       2,500.00            .00       2,500.00   50.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       1,138.15            .00       3,861.85   22.8%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,169.00            .00       1,831.00   39.0%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     734,200           0     734,200     331,116.39            .00     403,083.61   45.1%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      18,853.25            .00       1,146.75   94.3%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,600           0       1,600         706.16            .00         893.84   44.1%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        18,000           0      18,000      14,546.03            .00       3,453.97   80.8%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       6,000           0       6,000       1,497.50            .00       4,502.50   25.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUAw2Chyl9qXPmym7bax452l0EAGinGt%2Bxoz5obZKKSMsYd3xOJ27jqud3bk0wVF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1%2BZsTqFfH%2B%2FHm68QWe3IiFHifFtAToTXi0m0fZG99Q2mRAtS0VSRQ7CnC4QZXnQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2ANu8%2FE1hTCLXCGgN7KndLBJmLijlsRP3ZhkOfujpYJl2ukmyRdtpDfu5z1xGRV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdRTBUgPun3L%2BbdBnd4IzFPVyKVZ5dAP6ROqOh57kKmGP%2FnKoheNoDvF4YpRcCWY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aALedY99SqZ9v%2BjP0eoDGiHPLrgzknlkRMuiJnpJ69%2BUvkIW7iDG4TgPO37QRioz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qRGiHHI5XK0UgOGC5B9rdfSRWolEX6JJc2IIlG%2F%2BKlFoxB%2B%2Bs1BR5iRScxbYD4l
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kldj9yxUqjp9y9%2Bp%2B07Z5uYuJ9wgUMJ5q18bzYM3U7ZVA9lS0JlWko%2B0x9NO5nM8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YigcKvz5Gf3yD%2F%2FOejHJc4mCl8eoIgTs8jEmkktmtX%2F%2FV9CLSoScl7xWEKnkc7SR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vXNnX%2B2XC4Vslmm%2FXLzQ6brVFAr%2BZtvnGTfGQ8RWP3FpcFyN2OUVwtQVIH34JXIu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y31aGrs6r2d8Bn%2FWV61%2BqLBNOCiPNmE2dCe%2B9aXP4WJoseZYyCX1%2BtZec3rA5%2BZn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZafLKgHo8CPa2q6jRWuLaHINTzPpVclBQ2MEzR1qkckZOXD8zD2MIJS7LiA%2B8vvh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eVfTCPcpcm67%2F98ypFqGpCWs%2FoMXNe4RcFavmVqFwuLIoQQMXZUZ3TGLOWONuZ64
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Blsb%2Fc6vdBLh5y8Vg895C51XZOQKbaUbVGRrLFVo5YdPXUY3nmHYqLj4HoePUANc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Po%2BuFhsom1zdOAqFr%2FcuSN8CWmR5Z%2F3fkrNQFEofFx9%2FUYAdUDHZgUNsSthI%2Bajc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dy7TmFqvD233ioWsRHl86yCBAXlsCZB1q6mTI46TNO5GOPdnupOaj2jr27Lj7mt1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbGMReBtQxMIfusuFtgXEnUox6vkXSYY6iYcXC%2FcnALqJrTlrOwhsDOzLUNTLgA%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZrycJnzJ8ONV4iUaHpopY3%2B9KdF1dAU40fiiEMlGUUDUI5qSqDLy3dliaVcczpz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ky7mA7hIpGyuIWUemVYWVzNRKEmPYqMo6uueuDmydD8FEDqmNn7Im2V9PjN1aEMz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5mcf2mcDYOSX777BBUREPGe0yURNgRCBV48iFY9rvJtLS5mZynn%2B5hmX0xvwrZE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2BmnzfxUMtM8r6ueZFQvAjTcMHBY31MdDpwiH7dQUv%2FI5ipg298U1P4SjNnpoug5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMypxjB5m2Oc6Lmcde03JVtzhLvWVwBvcCdWdBSkCAND4Qvir5WDap2EMhEwcC44
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTXNIA0jWl8OF9%2BJU2fW3%2FRbXQLQ0CJUhy96IS8NdXF%2BlkJKA4bQsIpfqPcMB3Nl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYnx7aRDiZMor%2Bh%2FVyghFsKk66EeCjMITow78lSDaFo8gmLRMKZRk3kX5qJr59wd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7xToaCOvLstoiHGqihiXCfsThZZBgJDDHxXOGIAivCJYshWPKrUPTgI55uiI94L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjdlm8ep%2BTC9YO0JdQPFb7YTPnp7K0xmMUbpuylq2EEWJl3tNVz5C8gCdO6n%2B52p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gpuoMWnzKEkz4CW3Qp01s4RUzrYL7h089lYBX0F6bJ71WF25RnoL1QPvyZsoMYU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iN4SkbNoZE1UcsP9qdVQT3qUEeVMYTvbTsqnNVxn6Ke%2BbDkUuZd3FnEkMFHQGWYJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aeDZ6iL87bFexwBbentEH5veysRV7qAU8wd2mKQ1FNseBFQNoL1SEOt8jyiRnqbd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2mG0vNb4mtikcMuSgNucHtpHtlz53zmJ8F0Zu7149rnrQCPMh1feCq9h2V6uqd7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvdAkPjoU0YAUA24CyPqQHEY7N3pkAT1DBnFrriztBZLgsYdhZxq3FhF9n0GbEhh
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11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      17,000           0      17,000       7,420.44       6,704.56       2,875.00   83.1%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      42,000           0      42,000      21,000.00            .00      21,000.00   50.0%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      47,000           0      47,000       6,857.95      19,440.79      20,701.26   56.0%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        80,000           0      80,000       3,472.46       9,750.47      66,777.07   16.5%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0      14,594.28      13,996.88     -28,591.16  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       25,000           0      25,000      17,642.51       6,615.18         742.31   97.0%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      74,000           0      74,000      20,508.37      25,117.00      28,374.63   61.7%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                       3,000           0       3,000       5,200.36       1,903.02      -4,103.38  236.8%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      24,284.51       9,413.70     -10,698.21  146.5%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       22,000           0      22,000       1,609.78            .00      20,390.22    7.3%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                       1,400           0       1,400         365.37         588.45         446.18   68.1%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     145,000           0     145,000      72,500.00            .00      72,500.00   50.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     107,000.00            .00     107,000.00   50.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200         109.74         140.26         -50.00  125.0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      24,420.95      13,531.45      37,047.60   50.6%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      52,600           0      52,600      26,732.18       3,176.01      22,691.81   56.9%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500       2,534.83         149.38      -1,184.21  178.9%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                       10,000           0      10,000       8,460.10            .00       1,539.90   84.6%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                         3,000           0       3,000       1,937.28       1,918.70        -855.98  128.5%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,772.93            .00       1,227.07   59.1%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        6,000           0       6,000       5,423.68       2,120.16      -1,543.84  125.7%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                       1,000           0       1,000       1,835.18         500.00      -1,335.18  233.5%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,759,130           0   1,759,130     781,860.89     128,769.15     848,499.96   51.8%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0       8,935.50      24,064.50     -33,000.00  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     293,945           0     293,945     117,643.00            .00     176,302.00   40.0%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     471,720           0     471,720     188,310.68            .00     283,409.32   39.9%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     520,985           0     520,985     158,809.70     360,732.09       1,443.21   99.7%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000         518.31            .00      14,481.69    3.5%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,301,650           0   1,301,650     474,217.19     384,796.59     442,636.22   66.0%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     574,150           0     574,150     272,273.48     476,349.04    -174,472.52  130.4%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7%2B47VGDT6VDXVg%2FzPyCKy9x6%2BpGEnjLx8E%2BvqJoOy9Wg%2Ft%2Bvb7T8mKV0T4kU9Py
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPm5O3fuFClGHTl0KuFFm%2Fu%2FL73gU46zMXhlwQg5UotovRVlQFgHmKVkOpHb2ILv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XdVxabU1%2BMXtXZytGFEi9QK8vCzZx%2FpU%2Fc5%2FiYl%2BHLO%2BrmRvG8tEIGwkKIyj2Uaq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YICjIMYM72onwr6RO3JP4Nkaf4oqbO3Ssz7z80wf%2BLzfA7Ov4yKFUiWNNJvncEQl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S976CNYkaPsb%2BnnGMs8EooJJ0uSv%2FNKTx8dWWUbuvLcua2j2rsEt%2BsfbL4lkabTm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sf%2FvZVGPnQLHAXsPbPpqmUflg1ZeMBYg08dGn7jJ%2BdHfD1Mx9LNzYYKBEuE7nDTc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHRi%2B5QuKBFVHHVO0YOK698dfLkTnQSjUE0OQSC05IOtGKFlEnBxdKrnrdgGcqck
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SInrq48MKFbtnfcv9jlYJ%2BhPlMMCZtsjh%2B%2Bi8QmfD8g%2BoNWvKS%2BXFqWhqVsUD1Vs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDAnm5InM5FELW2hSFPYsm8ert%2B03Joo1Js0dOht5smZwQnt8tEEIQZUZH%2BKzy37
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4uXayDz7v4R8vObQiMvrCzo1FiOPR1tBDJnaCOOoRy9d5ij7enb4hP2Z4TIcSbtB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTX7xez1syobnLiC%2BOTO8Dha%2B9vxV%2BzjQLapjyT0M4tirFnI9S7%2BDh%2BpEG78k8Kf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uHKgzgsMDnEVxmWmYC6oSIl4jD7ErjVb2TkUn%2BSHlEv%2Bxc4qu%2B28tjKfqDOmca2q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5GCZeyPwtjHjUawV2zc9ciUu1fOgp3TfwslvJjfy67FLjRV67XHBpbdUbTQwMwsC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RunJqseS0b5Y4Dz4Dqt2aW0bYatqPDHl6u1LWlNoLJxnZFi3gVGhZ%2BGrdo%2FzXkiV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXVliHATi2NY9n6GzQ8CKKHNfI64I8EbojwZlSUEIwnplzkDnAC5S1FLYLXSoh5%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmXw8XQm7dmr47qMU2g3xKjBoI5mqcc4vyczYeUxSLI1a7HPi4UIAgCN%2F%2FCgBoFT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yyc%2FLtexObq80eFO8TdnPFLAdeOKJqD4VKv4nv3%2FyoMyhtUNdY%2BrKiCsci42XH%2BH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sleinRAZd4xT7IxaY9Fwql7QVarRtb3Gh3vIM5MzZ3lVeFhCpNrnMnbTH1JAyE6n
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1O0EBsY1MtCjymqgn%2FTwXVOsJnu%2Bmmalaok8x6SALKCmYZ5zlThQbPJ7luWVPHPx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kz9DpjPiDNuZKXU3SwImLmRPlnaOhJdXB%2BREZiZ3C3QyTffnBcMvq6hA6STcG9Xt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avBb3XREDVFwEUYwOYA2f504SNn7p349cL5sMFZbD%2FSiBP9j4kEcu4zI9KS8sKUX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LoBjGHxO8ygrlvAfLOOUZTpED9koewd8ajNf7v9ZlJsZ7L%2BWF77XNzUapKo72Vsn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1eW%2BsSVDZp5a1WHXkN73ld4Ibh1xJKR2GP6Ri297EkKo3aej3bTAhLJ8OE3wDGK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bwt37c%2FysDOwDt%2FS6jQK%2Fo9yE460Tukjjf8e6f99dyFMdAmR7mFS%2BRhgDxvyQic2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MB2j0CETHUiN%2B8Oim90xee2mDTqhRugNwXbcsMmE3Vex4MvOhwpns9Yls3mFx5Ji
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cnxM9mK1EOkUwRsXtHpc70OpNe5FZ%2Fo%2BFtbhLm71bCBbNHbsa6H6MD30hOB9WZq5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqaNgO%2BKcywCb7t3ts2cf4jOu3DQARf4%2FdHlMiQCfOziFOt7%2BShJ38bO00sTiHS2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqeOhLjIqWDbf4GyGd79JbOBWSlsW%2ByljFopXtjqaaDu9ySLGI8foc2Nogulfxzt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MYLT1Vr5HIvWI9ymo6gU1RnjLJlqrOGqP8t0OfbUAd5husFiwKqDWZxCRB8OXRvo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYOpNZ8c6PvDFlXVHxZ%2FQGSHvx3HFAxbF8mjlonID6VoAlr4hb7pm1De0Xdz2V%2F2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mX27sK2VLI2czjtNuL%2FmH%2FrNs4sUkgCqCh812TN4Mjw8lWg7%2BUjWb5RrsazivmmG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Yh6jZWjF%2B3EOJLSyu3z6NMsQKChhgRMULSKh%2BNQsrGwZxalC5%2Bp7w63kozRCX9Q


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 01/28/2025 16:46
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     15
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     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              574,150           0     574,150     272,273.48     476,349.04    -174,472.52  130.4%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     122,000           0     122,000      52,386.34            .00      69,613.66   42.9%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  130,250           0     130,250      52,386.34            .00      77,863.66   40.2%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     140,680           0     140,680      66,081.24            .00      74,598.76   47.0%
11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     372,170           0     372,170     181,043.76            .00     191,126.24   48.6%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200       1,118.20       5,597.00      -5,515.20  559.6%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000          81.74            .00       1,918.26    4.1%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       1,300.00       2,400.00         300.00   92.5%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      45,000           0      45,000      15,000.00      31,767.00      -1,767.00  103.9%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000      12,815.86      30,684.14       3,500.00   92.6%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       4,907.75            .00       3,092.25   61.3%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     200,000           0     200,000      50,448.31     144,551.69       5,000.00   97.5%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      80,760           0      80,760      39,325.51       6,355.56      35,078.93   56.6%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         289.00            .00       1,211.00   19.3%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500       5,079.96            .00       3,420.04   59.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      20,000           0      20,000      15,197.27       3,134.47       1,668.26   91.7%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000       9,330.61       8,192.05       2,477.34   87.6%
11344005 56911  Grnd Suppl                           0           0           0          87.00            .00         -87.00  100.0%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      12,500           0      12,500      30,080.44         308.00     -17,888.44  243.1%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       1,374.00       1,426.00        -300.00  112.0%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    998,270           0     998,270     459,167.65     234,415.91     304,686.44   69.5%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       4,370           0       4,370       1,178.55            .00       3,191.45   27.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSiLMtsIY4J1QoaUrDbKk%2F8n30PYrwunEwZsVOxW5z4ObLsIr%2F3A1bk1uz4YAkyY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSs4zW%2F3J%2BPms4N9Db4rD81CoByqv5F5WdRD6qOu08ukjTikVXwnjVqf0YDgNO9o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jl5ePItYOaU%2BYpdmHiZF3%2FXVTaPrzuZLV7%2FRmRQpHMRQAcEHHj8z%2BE6UjqTPjXNz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwzJ5rQ6l3CXhmV0y6d3VY94%2FzsA4VHGxMyDj%2FIgWPDPR7YcZuW4M7mKizS4EK3n
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKX12oTLbHO5LKHPKF%2Fd%2Buh2jj22O5FCVVnc5viMCc9b9LEmPbhc1W04f0amruft
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RxK5k65Dc6HeIS7%2BRc9GmDZ0yWvgbNAlQnaU0VNUJ0OxNgOeR5tg01TLCAy8jpz3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xrgg2lt60ON2hy63ig5T5m5XbbBLwtpWBO641fcV9cwkd5o%2FxbcUP6lxKQBZkb7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=beRzyE7ghfqsWVmbHvoWZQcduBoFQpT3WZh%2BAMg50KcDDru9Tfb9CLLIgelAX%2Bgu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjt60riFpK8QWAYqU1OPWDT1c6cVwILbxnsBOl88Xcvt6bHuUPF7mec9HsbJo0u5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62MT1Aacu3g88e%2BHkxNFCuPRObznIE6ueqlw87RyZYym95yxixKls%2B4kW2YdEKFG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uPjqcXw8F1Dx682JibTUo6kDIyYdEjnQhGlV6qGKi4LspSjQsRgJyDghT8cO383
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rg1rK8RKVvKAerXvJexBzeNWh78TcwPS1QtUSFc9q%2FwY711YIvEi6zhNF2esoyR%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QqdT7sqPNvc%2FYlc61ZG7zA25lFZ7vbUBcl5%2BmViJ50c7MB21PLNIVpjX7Pa%2FXEyu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVchJIagIqLlgj8jW%2BP4R%2FQcX97C3AriDuQd7bltLP2MKhVzta7Cjhx%2BNKtpNbgr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cx5dzOViOLYSDiywMKKwA1ABblKCdvCXY0sV%2BSKeqvzVg9k219T7FanCHkrKgWPh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8yT6ITJ0C59cy%2BglFvAfupiJL100hk2QdYjq4tGXyssuCBg%2BYZoAHQ2q0kMp6rp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uv3mfvY9iuYlh3scm3IS1bjQL%2FVW0HS0TrPyMhhO86Jh6MaBIQRB0ZI3udwdc7bh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmuQPkQbX9fAVCUQ3U4QHq8FKl5%2BKUgycma532GrYDXsopFJZxFE1%2FOXvenaJj%2FT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ffhT6E%2FhWmwoCnG2p7bXEH9LybCjzktBLWfT2UrZYqxcTCzMvBjZZQuz%2BDt1xQO0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sl9QE6BEdwErvldW8IAWR9i2P5XxzptsiNplXYQGOTizZ1TAgA8MJBszwDpY13tk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ut2g82Fzpqrh7F3hw5RqAhguDJv%2BTYvxZaSugCdRyKbkr%2B8yxyULEidgkvcfowl0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVL%2FhVPSh3cDjpGWEhnB1elEKO4Z6iAX8COpbxYhwqHN5dzwn4kuqnTltl%2FjMn5E
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=US2G26PFxJWtcoRzrLCmgZlcseq0GEBNMbz0PpK6G%2FEnyhYfHT52QJswm21xmHfv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNZ3Gp7kJaJKTISUsKGByC1%2F5RGQc0LuecV2x9RFkefnjfBVMGcI8Tb9TMk5lanH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALPm63lhXI0PjbtRSnW84As8e1kJXKjnJnjsQ0NGiYgGyqm6np05T%2BNdaInVU7aN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omXYOl3FsitP5MUhkH8ZsjmGRarTAD%2B3phIXWjavBHlxvoMkTeaLYXQAP45xdbK1
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11800036 52003  MERS                             1,170           0       1,170         926.76            .00         243.24   79.2%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         3,700           0       3,700       1,194.01            .00       2,505.99   32.3%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                       9,280           0       9,280       4,639.98            .00       4,640.02   50.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         206.92         743.08        -950.00  100.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      10,470           0      10,470       7,263.22            .00       3,206.78   69.4%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,000.00            .00       1,000.00   50.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            20,780           0      20,780       8,007.85            .00      12,772.15   38.5%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0         101.37            .00        -101.37  100.0%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        30,670           0      30,670      10,802.09            .00      19,867.91   35.2%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0       1,560.00            .00      -1,560.00  100.0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     270,700           0     270,700     135,349.98            .00     135,350.02   50.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0       2,089.04       2,660.96      -4,750.00  100.0%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,910           0       2,910         961.69            .00       1,948.31   33.0%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,000.00            .00       1,000.00   50.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             6,890           0       6,890       2,732.32            .00       4,157.68   39.7%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          16.35            .00         -16.35  100.0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,880           0       5,880       2,537.70            .00       3,342.30   43.2%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         390.00            .00        -390.00  100.0%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      37,000           0      37,000      18,499.98            .00      18,500.02   50.0%
11800053 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         343.60         756.40      -1,100.00  100.0%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     144,630           0     144,630      66,858.99            .00      77,771.01   46.2%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      35,000           0      35,000      17,500.00            .00      17,500.00   50.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           364,080           0     364,080     152,480.67            .00     211,599.33   41.9%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      15,000           0      15,000      20,159.20            .00      -5,159.20  134.4%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      33,255           0      33,255            .00            .00      33,255.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       176,250           0     176,250      60,620.62            .00     115,629.38   34.4%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       8,000           0       8,000       8,060.00            .00         -60.00  100.8%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -19,360           0     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -31,350           0     -31,350            .00            .00     -31,350.00     .0%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   2,302,115           0   2,302,115   1,151,057.52            .00   1,151,057.48   50.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       5,100           0       5,100         870.00         870.00       3,360.00   34.1%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      26,200           0      26,200      10,306.10      15,893.90            .00  100.0%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         135.00         865.00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,469,140           0   3,469,140   1,689,109.51      21,789.34   1,758,241.15   49.3%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        55,000           0      55,000      27,500.00            .00      27,500.00   50.0%
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 06

ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET      USED

11900060 59700  Xout CapPr 250,000 0 250,000 .00  .00 250,000.00 .0%
11900060 59720  Debt ServF 75,000 0 75,000 .00  .00 75,000.00 .0%

TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds 380,000   0 380,000 27,500.00 .00 352,500.00    7.2%

GRAND TOTAL   24,432,880   0  24,432,880  10,291,461.61   2,775,634.71  11,365,783.68   53.5%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **
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Page 1

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY OBJECT

  FOR 2025 06

ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET      USED

51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert 9,274,180   0   9,274,180   3,143,469.04 .00   6,130,710.96   33.9%
51002 Administrators 694,750   0 694,750 326,539.14 .00 368,210.86   47.0%
51005 Library - Certified 99,570   0 99,570 30,638.16 .00 68,931.84   30.8%
51006 Guidance - Certified 757,500   0 757,500 257,389.23 .00 500,110.77   34.0%
51008 School Psychologist 99,575   0 99,575 53,685.04 .00 45,889.96   53.9%
51009 Department Heads 292,580   0 292,580 137,165.72 .00 155,414.28   46.9%
51010 Curriculum Development 12,000   0 12,000 2,000.00 .00 10,000.00   16.7%
51011 Athletic Director 140,680   0 140,680 66,081.24 .00 74,598.76   47.0%
51012 Social Worker 256,400   0 256,400 78,884.08 .00 177,515.92   30.8%
51014 Tutoring 27,000   0 27,000 17,375.33 .00 9,624.67   64.4%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction -158,750   0    -158,750 .00 .00    -158,750.00   .0%
51023 Mental Health Grant Deduction -99,575   0 -99,575 .00 .00 -99,575.00   .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert -101,595   0    -101,595 .00 .00    -101,595.00   .0%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified -50,000   0 -50,000 .00 .00 -50,000.00   .0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR 2,000   0 2,000 .00 .00 2,000.00   .0%
51101 Paraprofessionals 151,570   0 151,570 71,269.53 .00 80,300.47   47.0%
51102 Secretaries 517,700   0 517,700 221,214.30 .00 296,485.70   42.7%
51103 Maintenance Personnel 758,830   0 758,830 331,116.39 .00 427,713.61   43.6%
51104 Nurses 144,270   0 144,270 58,632.88 .00 85,637.12   40.6%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers 158,000   0 158,000 67,335.42 .00 90,664.58   42.6%
51106 Part-Time (nb) 7,500   0 7,500 1,477.62 .00 6,022.38   19.7%
51107 Library & Media Personnel 28,210   0 28,210 11,193.59 .00 17,016.41   39.7%
51108 Finance Personnel 174,300   0 174,300 81,563.93 .00 92,736.07   46.8%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts. 5,000   0 5,000 840.00 .00 4,160.00   16.8%
51111 Other Salaries 5,000   0 5,000 .00 .00 5,000.00     .0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per 20,000   0 20,000 18,853.25 .00 1,146.75   94.3%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses 2,000   0 2,000 .00 .00 2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel 228,460   0 228,460 103,366.59 .00 125,093.41   45.2%
51116 Coaches/Advisors 512,350   0 512,350 240,672.10 .00 271,677.90   47.0%
51118 Temporary 8,000   0 8,000 6,154.43 .00 1,845.57   76.9%
51119 Work Study 21,000   0 21,000 8,934.42 .00 12,065.58   42.5%
51121 Overtime - Double Time 1,600   0 1,600 706.16 .00 893.84   44.1%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half 20,000   0 20,000 18,937.42 .00 1,062.58   94.7%
51123 Summer Help 16,000   0 16,000 3,765.68 .00 12,234.32   23.5%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif. 10,000   0 10,000 .00 .00 10,000.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER -182,055   0    -182,055 .00 .00    -182,055.00   .0%
51137 School Security 219,400   0 219,400 94,842.70 .00 124,557.30   43.2%
52001 Social Security 162,380   0 162,380 76,262.45 .00 86,117.55   47.0%
52002 Workers Compensation 39,000   0 39,000 19,500.00 .00 19,500.00   50.0%
52003 MERS 392,920   0 392,920 164,147.60 .00 228,772.40   41.8%
52005 Unemployment Compensation 15,000   0 15,000 20,276.92 .00 -5,276.92  135.2%
52006 Pension-Annuity 33,255   0 33,255 .00 .00 33,255.00     .0%
52007 Medicare 216,500   0 216,500 75,154.42 .00 141,345.58   34.7%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment 8,000   0 8,000 10,270.00 .00 -2,270.00  128.4%
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY OBJECT

  FOR 2025 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
52050    Tile I Grant Deduct Benes             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -19,360           0     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -31,350           0     -31,350            .00            .00     -31,350.00     .0%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,619,095           0   2,619,095   1,309,547.46            .00   1,309,547.54   50.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               5,100           0       5,100         870.00         870.00       3,360.00   34.1%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    26,200           0      26,200      12,945.66      20,054.34      -6,800.00  126.0%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         135.00         865.00            .00  100.0%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    18,150           0      18,150      10,541.15            .00       7,608.85   58.1%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 37,280           0      37,280      22,942.46       5,767.00       8,570.54   77.0%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                 16,100           0      16,100       7,995.72       1,150.00       6,954.28   56.8%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,350           0      12,350       3,357.11       6,969.07       2,023.82   83.6%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000       7,381.50            .00      14,618.50   33.6%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    879,780           0     879,780     480,782.50     433,834.50     -34,837.00  104.0%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       1,300.00       2,400.00       5,500.00   40.2%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          45,000           0      45,000      15,000.00      31,767.00      -1,767.00  103.9%
53119 Shared IT Services                       164,710           0     164,710      82,355.00            .00      82,355.00   50.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     113,900           0     113,900      31,760.15      58,305.00      23,834.85   79.1%
53122 Legal Services                            67,000           0      67,000      18,725.50       4,224.00      44,050.50   34.3%
53125 Audit Expense                             34,670           0      34,670      53,913.49       6,186.51     -25,430.00  173.3%
53131 In Service                                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  222,210           0     222,210     111,105.00            .00     111,105.00   50.0%
53240 Field Trips                               19,350           0      19,350       5,792.02       5,794.34       7,763.64   59.9%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00         885.00         115.00   88.5%
54213 Refuse Collection                         21,000           0      21,000       8,134.24       7,290.76       5,575.00   73.5%
54222 Outdoor Maint/Mowing                      42,300           0      42,300      21,150.00            .00      21,150.00   50.0%
54230 Water/Sewer                               53,000           0      53,000       7,488.24      21,410.50      24,101.26   54.5%
54301 Building Repairs                          83,500           0      83,500       4,289.36      11,262.12      67,948.52   18.6%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000      12,815.86      30,684.14       7,500.00   85.3%
54902 Equipment Repair                          46,700           0      46,700      35,951.65      20,122.37      -9,374.02  120.1%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 29,000           0      29,000      17,642.51       6,615.18       4,742.31   83.6%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               88,310           0      88,310      26,114.49      31,735.48      30,460.03   65.5%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                          3,000           0       3,000       5,200.36       1,903.02      -4,103.38  236.8%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     574,150           0     574,150     281,208.98     500,413.54    -207,472.52  136.1%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    293,945           0     293,945     117,643.00            .00     176,302.00   40.0%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  471,720           0     471,720     188,310.68            .00     283,409.32   39.9%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 520,985           0     520,985     158,809.70     360,732.09       1,443.21   99.7%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  200,000           0     200,000      50,448.31     144,551.69       5,000.00   97.5%
55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000         518.31            .00      14,481.69    3.5%
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55201    General Liability Insurance           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55201 General Liability Insurance              135,200           0     135,200      89,526.00      30,663.00      15,011.00   88.9%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         645.00            .00         755.00   46.1%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750      -4,454.27            .00       5,204.27 -593.9%
55301 Postage                                   12,150           0      12,150       3,210.58            .00       8,939.42   26.4%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800         269.34            .00       2,530.66    9.6%
55500 Printing & Binding                         4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             478,500           0     478,500     185,864.47     177,197.50     115,438.03   75.9%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                720,000           0     720,000     408,046.18     689,324.40    -377,370.58  152.4%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private              85,000           0      85,000      36,169.77      28,500.50      20,329.73   76.1%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000      76,099.00            .00      13,901.00   84.6%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -446,050           0    -446,050    -223,025.00            .00    -223,025.00   50.0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -450,000           0    -450,000    -225,000.00            .00    -225,000.00   50.0%
55935 Game Officials                            80,760           0      80,760      39,325.51       6,355.56      35,078.93   56.6%
55939 Program Expenses                          29,800           0      29,800       6,285.42          85.00      23,429.58   21.4%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   73,820           0      73,820      36,910.00            .00      36,910.00   50.0%
55960 Contracted Services                       75,000           0      75,000      50,699.51      23,477.58         822.91   98.9%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      18,410.00            .00      18,410.00   50.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       1,195.00       2,954.00       1,851.00   69.2%
55991 Alarm Service                             26,800           0      26,800       2,259.78            .00      24,540.22    8.4%
56001 Office Supplies                           16,830           0      16,830       5,206.67       2,051.76       9,571.57   43.1%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000       7,870.51      11,098.09      13,031.40   59.3%
56004 Medical Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000         667.84         832.16       1,500.00   50.0%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500         749.68            .00         750.32   50.0%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    80,600           0      80,600      42,751.16      13,943.71      23,905.13   70.3%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600       1,070.20         777.59        -247.79  115.5%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       5,634.93            .00      10,315.07   35.3%
56117 Woodworking Supplies                       4,000           0       4,000       1,209.36       1,479.01       1,311.63   67.2%
56118 Lab Supplies                              48,000           0      48,000      23,805.67      11,598.13      12,596.20   73.8%
56119 Instructional Software                    57,100           0      57,100      53,515.99            .00       3,584.01   93.7%
56210 Natural Gas                              145,000           0     145,000      72,500.00            .00      72,500.00   50.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     114,000.00            .00     114,000.00   50.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,900           0       1,900         212.64         637.36       1,050.00   44.7%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   5,000           0       5,000       2,500.00            .00       2,500.00   50.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       4,537.85            .00       2,462.15   64.8%
56300 Food                                       6,050           0       6,050       4,280.13            .00       1,769.87   70.7%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     10,000           0      10,000       2,125.59       5,398.23       2,476.18   75.2%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                  700           0         700         226.01            .00         473.99   32.3%
56411 Textbook - New                            19,070           0      19,070      15,015.04          32.89       4,022.07   78.9%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  17,000           0      17,000       6,502.16            .00      10,497.84   38.2%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       4,343.54            .00       3,156.46   57.9%
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56427    Library Books - Repair                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56427 Library Books - Repair                        50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         21,070           0      21,070      16,091.88         606.99       4,371.13   79.3%
56508 Computer Software                         15,500           0      15,500      21,542.96            .00      -6,042.96  139.0%
56584 Online Databases                          30,890           0      30,890      47,581.33            .00     -16,691.33  154.0%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      25,559.10      13,531.45      40,909.45   48.9%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        55,600           0      55,600      27,901.18       3,176.01      24,522.81   55.9%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500       2,534.83         149.38      -1,184.21  178.9%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 49,950           0      49,950      27,147.53       2,668.67      20,133.80   59.7%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         20,000           0      20,000      15,197.27       3,134.47       1,668.26   91.7%
56907 Uniforms                                  23,000           0      23,000      11,267.89      10,110.75       1,621.36   93.0%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          29,000           0      29,000      16,903.35       1,000.00      11,096.65   61.7%
56912 Program Supplies                          11,600           0      11,600       2,507.74       1,260.76       7,831.50   32.5%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
57305 Medical Equipment                          1,800           0       1,800         980.40            .00         819.60   54.5%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      6,000           0       6,000       5,423.68       2,120.16      -1,543.84  125.7%
57343 System Support                            89,600           0      89,600      62,746.07       4,224.96      22,628.97   74.7%
57345 Educational Equipment                    144,930           0     144,930     116,513.49       9,217.99      19,198.52   86.8%
57390 Equipment - Other                         13,500           0      13,500      31,915.62         808.00     -19,223.62  242.4%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
58903 Other General Expense                      3,700           0       3,700       1,698.84            .00       2,001.16   45.9%
58907 Team Fees                                  3,000           0       3,000         366.00            .00       2,634.00   12.2%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            9,930           0       9,930       1,424.00       1,426.00       7,080.00   28.7%
59040 Adult Education                           55,000           0      55,000      27,500.00            .00      27,500.00   50.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59720 Debt Service Fund                         75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   24,432,880           0  24,432,880  10,291,461.61   2,775,634.71  11,365,783.68   53.5%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **                                          
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